Strawberry Vale Out of School Care

FEE STRUCTURE SEPTEMBER 2025 JUNE 2026

Monday to Friday

AM CARE 7:30 AM -8:45 AM PM CARE 2:45 PM - 5:30 PM

Kindergarten Grades 1-5
AM Care $205 $230
PM Care $305 $345
AM+PM Care $305 $404

Please note there will be an extra charge for Pro D Days and Early Dismissals.

Early Dismissals All levels $15.00

Pro D Days All levels $50.00

These fees are payable when the space is booked. We must be notified two weeks in advance should
your child require care on a Pro D Day or an Early Dismissal.

Registration Fees All Levels $50.00

Late Payment Fee All Levels $5.00/school day
Late Pick-up Fee All Levels $10.00/15 minutes
NSF Cheque Fee All Levels $25.00

Fees are based on an equal monthly rate. They are NOT PRO-RATED by the number of school days
in a month. Therefore, the monthly fee rate remains unchanged in December and March when there
are school breaks. This approach was adopted to make it easier for parents to budget for childcare
expenses. This policy can be changed if it is the desire of a majority of parents. Fees would then be
based on the 183 days of school per year and as a result, would vary from month to month. Please
remember that childcare operating expenses tend to increase every year and that we are a non-profit
society.



